INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT CATERING TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED
NUTRITION

MINISTRY OF TOURISM, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

THMCTAN/S4/FEES/2021-22/PT-1V/ Jl21 Date: 12" Apr, 2023

HOSTEL FEES STRUCTURE for 2™ YEAR (3 and 4™ Semester}
ACADEMIC SESSION -2023-24 (revised)

This has a reference to previous hostel fee structure no. [HMCTAN/S4/FEES/2021-22/PT-
1V/3692, dated: 16" Mar, 2023,

The details of Hostel Fees to be paid by students opting for Hostel facilities are given
below:

A. 2 Year (3" Semester] from July- 2023 to Mid-November- 2023:

3) July- 2023 to October- 2023 (IT period only Room Rent charged) (Rs. 3000/- p.m. x 4 months)=
Rs. 12,000/-

b} Mid-November-2023 (Rs. 8350/- p.m. x % MO e e RS, 4,175
TOTAL (a+b+c) (3" Semester Hostel Fees) ..o Rs. 16,175/-

{Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Five only)

B. 2™ Year (4™ Semester) from Mid-November- 2023 to April- 2024:

) Mid-November-2023 (Rs. 8350/- p.m. x ¥ OIER i s sesssissnnasanensis P A1 T =
d) December-2023 to April- 2024 (Rs. 8350/- p.m. x 5 months).... .5, 41,750/
TOTAL (4" Semester Hostel Fees) .......... TR — ppmmgsnsssi Rs. 45,925/-

{Rupees Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Five only)

Students are directed o deposit their hostel fees directly through NEFT/RTGS/
G-Pay/or any mode of digital payment into Institute’s Account as per the details given below.
The counter-folio for online transaction details along with students’ name can be send to us by-
hand or through e-mail i.e. ihmetan.shillong@gmail.com

THE BANK DETAILS FOR PAYING HOSTEL FEES IS GIVEN BELOW:

Bank Name......eerresresseesseres Bank of Baroda, Mawdiangdiang Branch.

e Account Name.......ooeerseeaens IHM Hostel Fees.

o ACCOUDE NG onemnsooneierssnseenes SN2T0100011141.

« TFS Code.vussennnes s benvirs e BARBOMAWDIA — (fifth character is zero).
Copy to:

1. Motice Board.

2. Hostel Wardens of bath Boys' and Girls'.
3, File concerned.

4. Website & Guard File.
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IMPORTANT NOTE: e

1. During IT period those student{s) pursuing In-Institute IT and availing Hostel facilities are liable to pay
full Hostel Fees of Rs. 8,350/~ p.m.

2. NQ REFUND of Hostel Fees will be entertained if the student(s) leave the Hostel in between or before
the commencement of course.

MAWKASIANG, MAWDIANGDIANG, SHILLONG — 793018
EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT
¢-mail; ihmetan.shillong@gmail.com ; Website : www.ihmshillong.nic.in



